

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGRISCIENCE & BIOTECHNOLOGY CENTER BOILER REPLACEMENT

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
RFP NUMBER 6435 DUE: 11/23/21 @ 2:00 PM

Company Name	Southport Contracting, Inc.	SK Mechanical, LLC	M.J. Daly, LLC	Sav-Mor Cooling and Heating	Bismark Construction Co. Inc.
Street	1730 Commerce Drive, Suite B	266 Center St	110 Mattatuck Heights	231 Captain Lewis Drive	100 Bridgeport Ave
City/State/Zip	Bridgeport, Ct. 06605	Manchester, Ct 06040	Waterbury, Ct. 06705	Southington, Ct 06489	Milford, Ct 06460
Email	southportcontracting@gmail.com	kbayha@skmechanical-llc.com	ecarvalho@mjdalyllc.com	troy@savmorct.com	GMRaucci@BismarkConstruction.com
Phone #	203-334-2323	860-533-2320	203-753-5131	860-621-9959	03-876-8331
Contact	Marianne Scinto	Kevin Sperry	Edward Carvalho	Troy Karwowski	Gregory Raucci
BASE BID	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 392,215.00	\$ 419,000.00	\$ 421,000.00	\$ 424,000.00
DEDUCT ALTERNATE NO. 1					
AGRISCIENCE CENTER BOILER REPLACEMENT					
DEDUCT	\$ (157,000.00)	\$ (197,605.00)	\$ (175,000.00)	\$ (202,800.00)	\$ (175,000.00)
Base Bid less Deduct	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 194,610.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 218,200.00	\$ 249,000.00
Bid Bond (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Acknowledge Addenda 1 - 4	Addendum 1 & 2 & 3	Addendum 1 & 2 & 3	Addendum 1 & 2	Addendum 1 & 2 & 3	Addendum 1 & 2

Kevin Bova
Purchasing Agent
RFP NUMBER 6435 DUE: 11/23/21 @ 2:00 PM

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT
PWD
DEMOLITION OF PROPERTY
1 VETERANS CIRCLE, TRUMBULL, CT
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
RFP NUMBER **6432** DUE: 9/30/21 @ 2:00 PM

Conte Company, LLC 75 Rampart Road Norwalk, Ct 06854 203-943-0145 mconnors@contecompany.com		Resource Services, LLC. 75 Edwin St Bridgeport, Ct 203-395-2525 jr@resourcesvc.com		EnviroConsultants & Recyclers, Inc. 78 Triangle St Danbury, Ct 06810 203-648-5372 mkaptein@envirocr.com;rrein@envirocr.com	
BASE BID STIPULATE SUM BUILDING DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL BASE BID TO COMPLETE ALL WORK:		\$ 41,190.00		\$ 42,000.00	
ADD ALTERNATE NO 1 REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL INSTALL COMPACTED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL STIPULATE SUM REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL INSTALL COMPACTED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL TO COMPLETE ALL WORK		\$ 196,657.00		\$ 235,500.00	
ADD ALTERNATE NO 1 UNIT PRICES (refer to Division 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, Section 02200 – UNIT PRICES)					
Add or deduct		Add or Deduct	Add or Deduct	Add or Deduct	Add or Deduct
		<u>Per Unit of Measure</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Per Unit of Measure</u>	<u>Total</u>
UNIT PRICE 1 UNSATISFACTORY SOIL REMOVAL UNIT OF MEASUREMENT Cubic Yard quantity 2,500		\$ 31.23	\$ 78,075.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 85,000.00
UNIT PRICE 2 ROCK EXCAVATION UNIT OF MEASUREMENT Cubic Yard quantity TBD			blank	\$ -	\$ 95.00 TBD
UNIT PRICE 3 CONC WALL REMOVAL UNIT OF MEASUREMENT Square feet quantity 200		\$ 10.82	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
UNIT PRICE 4 ¾" CRUSHED STONE UNIT OF MEASUREMENT Cubic Yard quantity 150		\$ 59.39	\$ 8,908.50	\$ 86.67	\$ 13,000.00
UNIT PRICE 5 SILT FENCE UNIT OF MEASUREMENT Linear feet quantity 500		\$ 4.63	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
UNIT PRICE 6 COMPACTED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL UNIT OF MEASUREMENT Cubic Yard compacted in place quantity 2,500		\$ 42.61	\$ 106,525.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 130,000.00
Note: Bolded items are the way the numbers were presented in the Bid package. Unbolded is calculation of extended price or unit price.					
Kevin Bova					

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT
PWD
DEMOLITION OF PROPERTY
1 VETERANS CIRCLE, TRUMBULL, CT
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
RFP NUMBER **6432** DUE: 9/30/21 @ 2:00 PM

Wiese Construction, Inc.
282 Franklin St
Norwich, Ct 06360
860-213-0847
mel@wiese-construction.com

Stamford Wrecking Co.
30 Nutmeg Drive
Trumbull, Ct 06611
203-380-8300
estimators@demolitionservice.com

Bestech Inc. of Ct
25 Pinney St
Ellington, Ct 06029
860-573-5636
jnewbury@bestechct.com

BASE BID

STIPULATE SUM BUILDING DEMOLITION AND REMOV.

BASE BID TO COMPLETE ALL WORK:

\$ 79,883.00

\$ 112,280.00

\$ 197,000.00

**ADD *ALTERNATE NO 1* REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATER.
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL**

**STIPULATE SUM REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL INSTALL
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL
TO COMPLETE ALL WORK**

\$ 355,500.00

\$ 198,266.00

\$ 108,750.00

ADD ALTERNATE NO 1

UNIT PRICES (refer to Division 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS)

Add or deduct

Add or Deduct **Add or Deduct**

Add or Deduct **Add or Deduct**

Add or Deduct **Add or Deduct**

UNIT PRICE 1

UNSATISFACTORY SOIL REMOVAL

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

Cubic Yard

quantity

2,500

Per Unit of Measure Total

\$ 88.00 \$ 220,000.00

Per Unit of Measure Total

\$ 35.86 \$ 89,650.00

Per Unit of Measure Total

\$ 12.00 \$ 30,000.00

UNIT PRICE 2

ROCK EXCAVATION

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

Cubic Yard

quantity

TBD

\$ 10,000.00

\$ 1,480.00

\$ 300.00 blank

UNIT PRICE 3

CONC WALL REMOVAL

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

Square feet

quantity

200

\$ 35.00 \$ 7,000.00

\$ 48.70 \$ 9,740.00

\$ 10.00 \$ 2,000.00

UNIT PRICE 4

¾" CRUSHED STONE

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

Cubic Yard

quantity

150

\$ 90.00 \$ 13,500.00

\$ 58.74 \$ 8,811.00

\$ 55.00 \$ 8,250.00

UNIT PRICE 5

SILT FENCE

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

Linear feet

quantity

500

\$ 10.00 \$ 5,000.00

\$ 4.23 \$ 2,115.00

\$ 12.00 \$ 6,000.00

UNIT PRICE 6

COMPACTED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT

**Cubic Yard
compacted in place**

quantity

2,500

\$ 40.00 \$ 100,000.00

\$ 35.18 \$ 87,950.00

\$ 25.00 \$ 62,500.00

Note: Bolded items are the way the numbers were presented in the Bid package. Unbolded is calculation of extended price or unit price.

Kevin Bova